APPENDIX MAUI-12

Explosives & Blasting Agent Permit (FEBA) County of Maui Department of Fire & Public Safety Fire Prevention Bureau

Permit Packet Includes:

- 1. Process Overview
- 2. Contact the Maui Fire Prevention Bureau for the Explosives & Blasting Agent Permit application & instructions

Resources:

• Maui County Code, Chap. 16.04B (Uniform Fire Code)

Approval or Permit Required: To handle explosives and/or blasting agents.

Contact Information:	Department of Fire and Public Safety	
	Fire Prevention Bureau	
	313 Manea Place,	
	Wailuku, Hawaii 06793	
	Phone: (808) 244-9161	

Website: Explosives & Blasting Agent Permit (FEBA) http://www.co.maui.hi.us/index.aspx?nid=1465

APPENDIX MAUI-12

Explosives & Blasting Agent Permit (FEBA) County of Maui Department of Fire & Public Safety Fire Prevention Bureau

Steps

Time

- 1. Obtain and complete the "*Application for Flammable Finish Facility Permit*" (same application as "Erect Temporary Membrane Structures Larger than 700 sq.ft.), available from the Department of Fire & Public Safety or at the website listed above.
- Submit completed application to the Department of Fire & Public Safety, Fire Prevention Bureau. Submit fee with application. Make checks payable to "County of Maui, Director of Finance".

3. Site inspection required.

4. Approved or not approved, dependent upon passing site inspection.

Total Time Period: 2-7 days

Fees	Amount	Maximum
Filing fees:	\$25	
Total Fees:	\$25	\$25